The team has also successfully designed and launched 01 (One) Deposit Campaign and 01 (One) 
Asset Campaign in the mentioned calendar.  

Payroll Banking:  

2015 has been a staggering year for Payroll Banking. The number of account holders has almost doubled. 
Compared to the previous year’s 8,832 (Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Two) accounts, in 2015 the 
number has risen to 15,966 (Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty Six), with a yearend balance of BDT 
269 million (Two Hundred and Sixty Nine Million Only). The figures reflect customers’ growing confidence in 
TBL product in the competitive market scenario.  

Benazir Ahmed, Director General of Rapid Action Battalion (RAB) and Ishtiaque Ahmed Chwodhury, Managing Director and CEO of Trust

[...]

long run Financial Literacy plan, RBD has developed Trust Shohopathi for adult students over 18 years of age. 
Each product is a clear reflection of RBD’s carefully designed long run Financial Literacy plan and commitment 
to inclusive banking.  

School Banking: 

In 2015, Trust Porua has reached 6,888 (Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Eight) accounts while the deposit 
product Trust Jhinuk has reached 1,514 (One Thousand Five Hundred and Fourteen) accounts with a balance of 
BDT 55 million (Taka Fifty Five Million Only) & BDT 31 million (Taka Thirty One Million Only) respectively. As of 31st 
December, 2015 balance under school banking product is BDT 86 million (Taka Eighty six million only).

[...]

This saving account dedicated to encompass the segment of the youngsters that are left behind in the race of 
life due to poverty and social prejudice. These accounts are created through an NGO called Manob Sheba O 
Shamajik Unnoyon Shangstha (MSOSUS) located in Khulna. As on 31st December 2015, the number of active 
Pothokoli Accounts is 275 (Two Hundred and Seventy Five) with outstanding balance of BDT 55,000 (Taka Fifty 
Five Thousand Only).

Trust Shohopathi Account:

As a part of Financial Literacy Plan, RBD continues to support the Trust Porua A/C holder as make transition 
from school to higher studies, through childhood to adulthood. In the year 2015, the number of Shohopathi A/C 
holder has risen to 577 (Five Hundred and Seventy Seven) with the yearend balance of BDT 4.44 million (Taka 
Four and Half Million only). 

Retail Banking Events
Asset Campaign, “Beat the Heat”:

The successful Asset Campaign “Beat the Heat” was launched during the summer of 2015 which has brought 
fresh disbursement of more than BDT 566 million (Taka Five Hundred and Sixty Six Million Only) from retail loans

[...]

targeted to boost up the growth of fund including positive growth in account along with volume, both high and 
low cost accounts of TBL. The campaign brought exceptional results exceeding all expectations. A net growth of 
BDT 14,168 million (Taka Fourteen Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Eight Million Only) was achieved in just 
3 months time with a total of 29,431 (Twenty Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty One) numbers of new 
accounts being opened, a staggering 12.13% growth in liability portfolio in 3 months time. 

School Banking Activities:

Throughout the year 2015, massive School Banking Activities were undertaken by RBD and also gained 
widespread recognition for their endeavors to promote school banking.